
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 34774
RE:   Amendment Two of ITB FS 13'003, CoAtrat No. 34774 for the purchase of General

Automotive Parts to the City of Long Beach ( Munis Contract # 3182200019 formallyBPFM18000019)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34774 is made and entered as of September 15, 2020, by and
between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Battery Systems, Inc.

Contract No. 34774 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a
check or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to October 31, 2021

X 2. $ 125,000 has been added to the 2nd renewal term for the period of 11/ 1/ 2020-10/31/ 2021
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit" B", which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit" C", which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by       %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit" B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", whic4 is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum
No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and
confirmed and remain in full force and effect.  Executed with all formalities required by law as of the
date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRA

Signature)    Signature)

Brad Streelman
f

Rick Campbell
Print/ Type Name)  Print/ Type Name)

CEO President
President/ Vice President i Secretary/ Treasurer President/ Vice President/ Secretary/ Treasurer

circle one)     
circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By.      &, f,div j.  a. 1 t m X-&R,  Approved a to form:
THOMAS B. MODICA, City Manager CHARLE RKI  , 

CEMUEXECUTED PURSUANT By:    

TO SECTION 301 OF
D

THE CITY CHARTER 7-/



CITY OF COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION
LONG EACH

RENEWAL FORM

AWARDFSECT,1 N= To:Be Coinp/eted bythe Requesting Department

ANNUAL OR ONE- TIME CONTRACTS AMOUNT-

ONE-TIME:       YEAR 2:  $ 1, 100,000.00 YEAR 4:  $ 1, 100,000.00

YEAR 1:       1, 100,000.00 YEAR 3:  $ 1, 000,000.00 YEAR 5:  $ 1, 100,000.00

AWARDED TO:     X 80  ' 3a lTj0C)      MBE WBE SBE DBE LB( LOCAL)

VENDOR NAME:   Los Angeles Truck Centers, LLC CITY/ STATE:  Carson, CA

CONTACT PERSON:   Louie Garcia TEL: 562447- 1515

EMAIL:       OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB:

AWARDED TO( IF SPU     -$ 150,000.00 MBE WBE SBE DBE LB( LOCAL)

vEN NAME:      arren istributin Inc.   ITY/ STATE:    ant Fe Spring , CA

CID PERSO :  Steven ries TEL:   10-828-

EMAIL:  Local distributor usiness sold PLO LIVING IN LB:

AWARDED TO( IF SPLIT):$ QOGA WQO,;. XCj/ ( MBE WBE SBE DBE LB( LOCAL)

VENDOR NAME: Factory Motor Parts CITY/ STATE:  Carson, CA

CONTACT PERSON:  Ron Reed TEL:  310464-5300

EMAIL:       OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB:

IfAwarded To More Than 3 Vendors, use additional forms.

ADDITIONAL INFORIV ATi0A1 — Pteose enter ariy additio0-01 f0prtztd log 41g4ttiq t tor»pE€1t ite
4

sollditatiatt, c ah e; is dei, or:rettewal. —.7o Be Comfeted*`_ the Re ' Qesttrr : ? eY 4>t̀i»e t

Distributions for November 1, 2020 - October 31, 2021.

RENEWAL- To Be. Completed by the Requesting Department

15'     EXTEND DATE TO 10/ 31/ 2021 ADD S 1, 100, 000.00

2nd EXTEND DATE TO ADD

3'd EXTEND DATE TO ADD

Page 2 of 2



CITY OF COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION
LONGBEACH

RENEWAL FORM

AWARP SUPT#ON.- Ta Be Cv& pktedby thrRequesdng B u
ANNUAL OR ONE-TIME CONTRACTS AMOUNT:

ONE- TIME:      YEAR 2:  $ 1, 100, 000.00 YEAR 4:  $ 1, 100, 000.00

YEAR 1:     $ 1, 100,000.00 YEAR 3:  $ 1, 000,000.00 YEAR 5:  $ 1, 100,000.00

AWARDED TO:     C) MBE [] WBE [] SBE DBE M LB( LOCAL)
VENDOR NAME:   Battery Systems, Inc.     Cmr/ STATE:  Garden Grove, CA

CONTACT PERSON:  Alyssa Szabo TEL- 310-667-9320

EMAIL:      

r^     

OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB:

AWARDED TO( IF SPLIT):  $ 58; d@ 00 J/ occ 1771 MBE [] WBE rl SBE DBE E] LB(LOCAL)
VENDOR NAME:   H& H Auto Parts Wholesale CITY/ STATE:  Pacoima, CA

CONTACT PERSON:  Jim Holmquist TEL: 818-771- 0926

EMAIL:       OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB:

AWARDED TO( IF SPUT):   $      e99 90   } jr QTl 11 MBE [] WBE [] SBE r7DBE E] LB( LOCAL)
VENDOR NAME:   Hanson Distributing Company, Inc. (. CITY/ STATE:  Azusa, CA

CONTACT PERSON:  Jim Hardesty TEL: 626-227-9715

EMAIL:       OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB:

IfAwarded To More Than 3 Vendors, use additional forms.

AfDQ, TlONL¢NFORMATION --: Please enter àny adtlr#tang! lnaratlb telQarxpet e
3o is t oa,    an ' e order., or.  errewo Zo. Be. Con' tetei?.#  the it ttestrrr e 66-r

Second renewal request distributions for November 1, 2020 to October 31, 2021

RENEWAL -: To Be- Completed by the Requesting Deporiment

in EXTEND DATE TO 10/3112021 ADD  $ 1, 100, 000.00

2nd EXTEND DATE TO ADD

31a EXTEND DATE TO ADD

Page 2 of 2


