RE: Amendment Three of ITB FS 18-003, Contract No. 34774 for the purchase of General
Automotive Parts to the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #3182200019)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34774 is made and entered as of September 15, 2021, by and
between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Battery Systems, Inc.

Contract No. 34774 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a
check or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X__ 1. The term is extended to October 31, 2022

X . $125,000 has been added to the 3rd renewal term for the period of 11/1/2021-10/31/2022

2
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.
4

. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this refarence.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C", which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this refarence.

X 6. The discount offered to the City is increased by 4_(0 %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B*, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit ‘B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum
No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and

confirmed and remain in full force and effect, Executed with all formalities required by law as of the
date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

é cC

co

/4 = (Signature) (Signature)
Brad S’rgcc\ma}\q/\ | Rice Compell |
int / Type Name rint / Type Name
C/éé/ PYesadent I
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / fice President J/Secretary / Treasurer

(circio ono) one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

By: Vﬁ”’é‘/ \,; \]@/L"W\ e Approved as to form:

THOMAS B. MODICA, City Manfager CHARLES PARKIN, Attorney
EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF By:

THE CiTY CHARTER. \Deputy




AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 34774

RE: Amendment Three of ITB FS 18-003, Contract No. 34774 for the purchase of General
Automotive Parts to the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #3182200019)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34774 is made and entered as of September 15, 2021, by and
between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Battery Systems, Inc.

Contract No. 34774 is amended by mutual

greement of the parties and as indicated below by a
check or other mark preceding the appropria

amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to October 31, 2022

X __ 2. $125,000 has been added to the 3rd renewal term for the period of 11/1/2021-10/31/2022

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this refarence.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “C”, which is attached hereto
and incorporated herein by this reference.

X 6. The discount offered to the City is increased by 4.0 %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein
by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit 'B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum
No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and

confirmed and remain in full force and effect, Executed with all formalities required by law as of the
date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

(&)

~ (Signature)

y e (Signature)
Brad Strechman Rick Campiel
(Péin}/\"r}pe Nage) (Print / Type Name)
Ove Pre der/Sec '/Trt Presid t//’_\(‘P’dmﬂS tary / T
President / Vi ident ta resident / {¥ice Preside eCre! reasurer
reside ice re(illmrl\. on.)fa ry asurer ) ry
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
By: Approved as to form:
THOMAS B. MODICA, City Manager CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By:

Deputy






